## 507171052 03/10/2022

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7217898

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TABUCHI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	12/08/2021

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIAMOND&ZEBRA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	15-27, TSUKAMOTO 1-CHOME
Internal Address:	YODOGAWA-KU
City:	OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	532-0026

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15406613	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4352521360

Email:gschneider@mabr.comCorrespondent Name:R. BURNS ISRAELSENAddress Line 1:MASCHOFF BRENNAN

Address Line 2: 1389 CENTER DR., SUITE 300
Address Line 4: PARK CITY, UTAH 84098

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M1919.10024US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. BURNS ISRAELSEN
SIGNATURE:	/R. Burns Israelsen, Reg. No. 42685/
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2022

#### **Total Attachments: 25**

source=M1919-10024US01\_Certificate\_of\_Registry#page1.tif source=M1919-10024US01\_Certificate\_of\_Registry#page2.tif source=M1919-10024US01\_Certificate\_of\_Registry#page3.tif source=M1919-10024US01\_Certificate\_of\_Registry#page4.tif

PATENT 507171052 REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0636

source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page5.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page6.tif
source=M1919-10024US01 Certificate of Registry#page7.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page8.tif
, , ,
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page9.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page10.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page11.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page12.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page13.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page14.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page15.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page16.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page17.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page18.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page19.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page20.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page21.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page22.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page23.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page24.tif
source=M1919-10024US01_Certificate_of_Registry#page25.tif

## Certificate of Full Registry Records

15-27, Tsukamoto 1-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi DIAMOND&ZEBRA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

Corporate	1200-01-102037			
registration No.				
Trade name	Tabuchi Electric. Co., Ltd.			
	DIAMOND&ZEBRA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.	changed on		
		October 1, 2021		
		registered on		
		October 14, 2021		
Head office	4-30, Miyahara 3-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	moved on		
		May 7, 2014		
		registered on		
		May 7, 2014		
	15-27, Tsukamoto 1-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi	moved on		
		October 1, 2019		
		registered on		
		October 1, 2019		
Method of	Public notices shall be given through electronic manners:	changed on		
public notices	http://www.zbr.co.jp	June 29, 2006		
	, provided, however, that public notices shall be given through the			
	Nihon Keizai Shimbun in the event of an accident or other			
	unavoidable circumstances that prevent electronic public notices.	registered on		
		July 18, 2006		
	Public notices shall be given through electronic manners:	changed on		
	http://www.zbr.co.jp	June 26, 2020		
	, provided, however, that public notices shall be given through the			
	official gazette in the event of an accident or other unavoidable			
	circumstances that prevent electronic public notices.	registered on		
		July 10, 2020		
	Public notices shall be given through electronic manners:	registered on		
	https://www/diaelec-hd.co.jp	October 1, 2021		
	, provided, however, that public notices shall be given through the			
	official gazette in the event of an accident or other unavoidable			
	circumstances that prevent electronic public notices.	registered on		

Ref No. 1506677

\*Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		October 14, 2021	
Date of	December 25, 1939		
incorporation			
Purposes	(1) Manufacture and sales of electronic machinery, equipment, and components; (2) Manufacture and sales of electrical machinery, equipment, and components; (3) Manufacture, sales, and research of energy-related machinery, equipment, and		
	components;		
	(4) Designing, constructing, and contracting for construction work related to the preceding		
	items;		
	(5) Development, production, sales, and licensing of software related to the preceding items;		
	(6) Providing and commissioning of repair and maintenance services	related to the preceding	
	items;		
	(7) Any businesses incidental and related to the preceding items;		
	(8) Investments related to the preceding items; and		
	(9) Investment in securities		
	changed on June 28, 2012 and reg	gistered on July 12, 2012	
	(1) Technical development, manufacture, and sales of automotive machinery equipment,		
	electrical equipment, and parts;		
	(2) Technical development, manufacture, and sales of energy-related machinery, equipmen		
	and components; (3) Technical development, manufacture, and sales of electronic and electrical machinery, equipment, and components; (4) Technical development, manufacture, and sale of software incidental or related to the preceding items;		
	(5) Design, supervision, construction, and contracting for electrical work,		
	telecommunications work, and machinery equipment installation inc	idental or related to the	
	preceding items;		
	(6) Lease and rental of machinery equipment incidental or related to	the preceding items;	
	(7) Providing and commissioning of repair and maintenance services	related to the preceding	
	items; and		
	(8) Any businesses incidental and related to the preceding items		
	changed on October 1, 2021 and registe	ered on October 14, 2021	
Share unit	100 shares	changed on	
		August 1, 2014	
		registered on	
		August 1, 2014	
		abolished on	
		June 26, 2020	

		registered on		
		July 10, 2020		
Total number	120,000,000 shares	changed on		
of shares	120,000,000	June 29, 2011		
authorized to		registered on		
be issued		July 12, 2011		
Total number	Total number of shares issued:	changed on		
of shares issued	40,502,649 shares	June 21, 2011		
	40,502,047 Shares			
and type and number of		registered on		
		June 22, 2011		
shares	Total number of shares issued:	changed on		
	143,332,436 shares	January 22, 2019		
		registered on		
		January 28, 2019		
Amount of	3,611,816,596 yen	changed on		
capital		June 21, 2011		
		registered on		
	June 22, 2011			
	<u>5,111,816,596 yen</u>	changed on		
		January 22, 2019		
	registered on			
	January 28, 2019			
	333,333,333 yen	changed on		
		January 31, 2020		
		registered on		
		January 31, 2020		
Provisions for	Any acquisition of shares of the Company by transfer shall be subjec			
restrictions on	to the shareholders or the acquirer at a general meeting of shareholde	rs.		
share transfer	established on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020			
Name, address,	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited			
and business	1-4-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo			
office of	Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited; Stock Transfer Agency Department			
administrator	4-5-33, Kitahama, Chuo-ku, Osaka			
of shareholder	changed on April 1, 2012 and registered on April 2, 2012			
registry	The administrator, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Bank, Limited, of the shareholder registry was			
	abolished on June 26, 2020.			
		gistered on July 10, 2020		
Records on	Director TABUCHI Teruhisa	reappointed on		
1000145 011	ZIII O OII I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I	13appointed on		

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

officers			June 29, 2017
			registered on
			July 11, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	TABUCHI Teruhisa	reappointed on
			June 28, 2018
			registered on
			July 13, 2018
			resigned on
			December 18, 2018
			registered on
			December 26, 2018
	Director	KAIHOSHI Toshihiro	reappointed on
			June 29, 2017
			registered on
			July 11, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	KAIHOSHI Toshihiro	reappointed on
			June 28, 2018
			registered on
			July 13, 2018
			resigned on
			January 22, 2019
			registered on
			January 28, 2019
	Director	SASANO Masao	reappointed on
			June 29, 2017
			registered on
			July 11, 2017
	<u>Director</u>	SASANO Masao	reappointed on
			June 28, 2018
			registered on
			July 13, 2018
			resigned on
			January 22, 2019
			registered on
			January 28, 2019
	Director	SAKABE Shigekazu	reappointed on
			June 29, 2017
			registered on
			0::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		July 11, 2017
<u>Director</u>	SAKABE Shigekazu	reappointed on
		June 28, 2018
		registered on
		July 13, 2018
		resigned on
		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
Director	SHIOTSU Seiji	reappointed on
		June 29, 2017
		registered on
		July 11, 2017
		resigned on
		June 28, 2018
		registered on
		July 13, 2018
Director	HAYANO Toshihito	reappointed on
		June 29, 2017
		registered on
		July 11, 2017
<u>Director</u>	HAYANO Toshihito	reappointed on
		June 28, 2018
		registered on
		July 13, 2018
		resigned on
		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
Director	OSAKA Seiji	appointed on
		June 29, 2017
		registered on
		July 11, 2017
<u>Director</u>	OSAKA Seiji	reappointed on
		June 28, 2018
		registered on
		July 13, 2018
		resigned on
 1		

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

Director   SAKAMOTO Yukitaka   appointed on   June 28, 2018   registered on   July 13, 2018   registered on   July 13, 2018   resigned on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 23, 2019   registered on   January 24, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   July 9, 2019   registered on   July 10, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 28, 2019   registered on   April 28, 2019   registered on   April 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 28, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019			November 7, 2018
November 21, 2018			
Director   SAKAMOTO Yukitaka   appointed on   June 28, 2018   registered on   July 13, 2018   resigned on   July 13, 2018   resigned on   Junuary 22, 2019   registered on   Junuary 22, 2019   registered on   Junuary 28, 2019			
June 28, 2018 registered on July 13, 2018 resigned on January 22, 2019 registered on January 22, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019  Pirector ONO Yuuri appointed on January 28, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019 registered on June 25, 2019 registered on June 25, 2019 registered on June 26, 2020 registered on July 9, 2019  Pirector ONO Yuuri reappointed on June 26, 2020 registered on July 10, 2020 Pirector MAETA Masumi appointed on January 22, 2019 registered on January 22, 2019 registered on July 10, 2020 Pirector MAETA Masumi reappointed on January 28, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019 reappointed on June 25, 2019	Director	SAKAMOTO Yukitaka	
registered on   July 13, 2018   resigned on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   appointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   July 9, 2019   registered on   July 10, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020   registered on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on			
July 13, 2018   resigned on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   responsed on   March 28, 2019   responsed on   April 23, 2019   responsed on   June 25, 2019   registered on   June 25, 2019   registered on   July 9, 2019   responsed on   July 9, 2019   responsed on   July 10, 2020   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   June 25, 2019   reappointed on			
resigned on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019			
January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019			
Tregistered on   January 28, 2019			
Director   ONO Yuuri   appointed on   January 28, 2019			
Director         ONO Yuuri         appointed on January 22, 2019           registered on January 28, 2019         registered on January 28, 2019           proposition on March 28, 2019         reappointed on March 28, 2019           registered on April 23, 2019         reappointed on June 25, 2019           registered on July 9, 2019         reappointed on June 26, 2020           registered on July 10, 2020         registered on July 10, 2020           Director         MAETA Masumi         appointed on January 22, 2019           registered on March 28, 2019         reappointed on March 28, 2019           registered on April 23, 2019         registered on April 23, 2019           registered on April 23, 2019         reappointed on June 25, 2019			
January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019	Director	ONO Yuuri	
Director   ONO Yuuri   reappointed on   January 28, 2019	<u> Director</u>	<u>51.5 1 mm</u>	
Director   ONO Yuuri   reappointed on   March 28, 2019			
Director         ONO Yuuri         reappointed on March 28, 2019           Director         ONO Yuuri         reappointed on June 25, 2019           registered on July 9, 2019         registered on July 9, 2019           Director         ONO Yuuri         reappointed on June 26, 2020           registered on July 10, 2020         registered on July 10, 2020           Director         MAETA Masumi         appointed on January 22, 2019           registered on January 28, 2019         reappointed on March 28, 2019           registered on April 23, 2019         registered on April 23, 2019           reappointed on June 25, 2019         reappointed on June 25, 2019			
March 28, 2019   registered on April 23, 2019	Director	ONO Ymri	
Director   ONO Yuuri   registered on   April 23, 2019	<u>Bircetor</u>	<u>GNO Tumi</u>	
Director ONO Yuuri  Director MAETA Masumi  Teappointed on March 28, 2019  Tegistered on April 23, 2019  Tegistered on April 23, 2019  Teappointed on June 25, 2019			
Director   ONO Yuuri   reappointed on   June 25, 2019   registered on   July 9, 2019   reappointed on   June 26, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020     Director   MAETA Masumi   appointed on   January 22, 2019   registered on   January 28, 2019   registered on   March 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 2019   registered on   April 23, 2019   reappointed on   January 28, 20			
Director   ONO Yuuri   registered on   July 9, 2019	Director	ONO Ymri	
Director   ONO Yuuri   registered on   July 9, 2019   reappointed on   June 26, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020	<u>Bircetor</u>	ONO Tuuri	
Director   ONO Yuuri   reappointed on   June 26, 2020   registered on   July 10, 2020			
Director ONO Yuuri  reappointed on June 26, 2020 registered on July 10, 2020  Director MAETA Masumi  appointed on January 22, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019 reappointed on March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi  reappointed on April 23, 2019 reappointed on June 25, 2019			
Director MAETA Masumi appointed on July 10, 2020  Director MAETA Masumi appointed on January 22, 2019  registered on January 28, 2019  reappointed on March 28, 2019  registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019	Director	ONO Ymri	
Director MAETA Masumi appointed on January 22, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019	Bircetor	ONO Tumi	
Director MAETA Masumi appointed on January 22, 2019 registered on January 28, 2019 reappointed on March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on April 23, 2019 reappointed on June 25, 2019			
DirectorMAETA Masumiappointed on January 22, 2019DirectorMAETA Masumireappointed on March 28, 2019DirectorMAETA Masumireappointed on April 23, 2019DirectorMAETA Masumireappointed on June 25, 2019			
Director MAETA Masumi			-
Director MAETA Masumi registered on January 28, 2019 reappointed on March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019 reappointed on June 25, 2019	<u>Director</u>	MAETA Masumi	
Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on March 28, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019			
Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019			
March 28, 2019 registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019			
Director MAETA Masumi registered on April 23, 2019  Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019	<u>Director</u>	MAETA Masumi	
Director MAETA Masumi  April 23, 2019 reappointed on June 25, 2019			March 28, 2019
Director MAETA Masumi reappointed on June 25, 2019			registered on
June 25, 2019			April 23, 2019
	<u>Director</u>	MAETA Masumi	reappointed on
registered on			June 25, 2019
l I			registered on

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		July 9, 2019
		resigned on
		April 1, 2019
		registered on
		April 27, 2020
Director	HASEGAWA Jyun	appointed on
	<del></del>	January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
<u>Director</u>	HASEGAWA Jyun	reappointed on
	<del></del>	March 28, 2019
		registered on
		April 23, 2019
<u>Director</u>	HASEGAWA Jyun	reappointed on
	<del></del>	June 25, 2019
		registered on
		July 9, 2019
		resigned on
		June 26, 2020
		registered on
		July 10, 2020
Director	OKAMOTO Daisuke	appointed on
Director	OKAMOTO Daisuke	June 26, 2020
		registered on
D:	ELIMINA I I	July 10, 2020
Director	FUJIKI Ichiro	appointed on
		October 1, 2021
		registered on
		October 14, 2021
Director	MORI Shintarou	appointed on
		October 1, 2021
		registered on
		October 14, 2021
Director	SORAMOTO Yutaka	appointed on
		October 1, 2021
		registered on
		October 14, 2021
Member of I	Directors, Company Auditors, etc. IRIE Masataka	appointed on

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

	March 28, 2019
	registered on
	April 23, 2019
	resigned on
	June 26, 2020
	registered on
	July 10, 2020
Member of Directors, Company Auditors, etc. KASAMA Shirou	appointed on
(Outside Director)	March 28, 2019
	registered on
	April 23, 2019
	resigned on
	June 26, 2020
	registered on
	July 10, 2020
Member of Directors, Company Auditors, etc. MIYAMOTO	appointed on
Kazutoshi	March 28, 2019
(Outside Director)	registered on
	April 23, 2019
	resigned on
	June 26, 2020
	registered on
	July 10, 2020
Member of Directors, Company Auditors, etc. OKAMOTO	appointed on
Daisuke	March 28, 2019
(Outside Director)	registered on
	April 23, 2019
	resigned on
	June 26, 2020
	registered on
	July 10, 2020
Representative Director TABUCHI Teruhisa	reappointed on
8-20-1402, Youko-cho, Ashiya, Hyogo	June 29, 2017
	registered on
	July 11, 2017
Representative Director TABUCHI Teruhisa	reappointed on
8-20-1402, Youko-cho, Ashiya, Hyogo	June 28, 2018
	registered on
	registered on

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

	July 13, 2018
	resigned on
	December 18, 2018
	registered on
	December 26, 2018
Representative Director KAIHOSHI Toshihiro	reappointed on
4-20-34, Gotenyama, Takarazuka, Hyogo	June 29, 2017
	registered on
	July 11, 2017
Representative Director KAIHOSHI Toshihiro	reappointed on
4-20-34, Gotenyama, Takarazuka, Hyogo	June 28, 2018
	registered on
	July 13, 2018
	resigned on
	January 22, 2019
	registered on
	January 28, 2019
Representative Director ONO Yuuri	appointed on
2-5-41-314, Kire, Hirano-ku, Osaka	January 22, 2019
	registered on
	January 28, 2019
Representative Director ONO Yuuri	reappointed on
2-5-41-314, Kire, Hirano-ku, Osaka	March 28, 2019
	registered on
	April 23, 2019
Representative Director ONO Yuuri	reappointed on
2-5-41-314, Kire, Hirano-ku, Osaka	June 25, 2019
	registered on
	July 9, 2019
Representative Director ONO Yuuri	reappointed on
2-5-41-314, Kire, Hirano-ku, Osaka	June 26, 2020
	registered on
	July 10, 2020
Company Auditor HAYASHI Hiroshi	reappointed on
(Outside Director)	June 26, 2015
	registered on
	July 8, 2015
	resigned on
I .	

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
Company Auditor	OZAKI Toshiaki	reappointed on
		June 29, 2016
		registered on
		July 11, 2016
		resigned on
		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
Company Auditor	ISHIDA Akira	appointed on
(Outside Director)	<del></del>	October 1, 2017
		registered on
		October 13, 2017
		resigned on
		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
Company Auditor	IRIE Masataka	appointed on
		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
		resigned on
		March 28, 2019
		registered on
		April 23, 2019
Company Auditor	MIYAMOTO Kazutoshi	appointed on
(Outside Director)		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		January 28, 2019
		resigned on
		March 28, 2019
		registered on
		April 23, 2019
Company Auditor	OKAMOTO Daisuke	appointed on
(Outside Director)		January 22, 2019
		registered on
		105istorod on

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		January 28, 2019
		resigned on
		March 28, 2019
		registered on
		April 23, 2019
	Company Auditor IRIE Masataka	appointed on
		June 26, 2020
		registered on
		July 10, 2020
	Company Auditor HASEGAWA Jyun	appointed on
		October 1, 2021
		registered on
		October 14, 2021
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	reappointed on
	Treatment of the residence of the reside	June 29, 2017
		registered on
		July 11, 2017
	Accounting Auditor Deloitte Touche Tohmatsu LLC	reappointed on
		June 28, 2018
		registered on
		July 13, 2018
		resigned on
		June 25, 2019
		registered on
		July 9, 2019
	Accounting Auditor GYOSEI & CO.	appointed on
	Accounting Auditor GTOSET & CO.	June 25, 2019
		registered on
		July 9, 2019
		resigned on
		June 26, 2020
		registered on
Dunasiei en C	Discount to the previous of A state 400(1) for C	July 10, 2020
Provisions for	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the	
exemption	resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt the directors (including	
from liability	previously directors) from their liability under Article 423(1) of the s	same Act to the extent
of directors,	permitted by laws and regulations.	
etc. to the	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the	ie Company may, by a

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

		, ,					
company	resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt the auditors (including the						
	previously auditors) from their liability under Article 423(1) of the sa	me act to the extent					
	permitted by laws and regulations.						
	established on June 27, 2014 and re	egistered on July 9, 2014					
	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 426(1) of the Companies Act, the	e Company may, by a					
	resolution of the Board of Directors, exempt the directors (including to	those who were_					
	previously directors) from their liability under Article 423(1) of the sa	ame act to the extent					
	permitted by laws and regulations.						
	changed on March 28, 2019 and regi	stered on April 23, 2019					
	abolished on June 26, 2020 and reg	gistered on July 10, 2020					
Provisions for	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, th	e Company may enter					
limitation of	into an agreement with the directors (excluding those who are execut						
liability of non-	their liability under Article 423(1) of the same Act, provided, however						
executive	amount of liability based on such contract shall be the higher one of a						
directors, etc.	of five million yen or more or the amount stipulated by laws and regu	-					
to the company	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, th						
	into an agreement with the corporate auditors to limit their liability under Article 423(1) of						
	the same act, provided, however, that the maximum amount of liabili						
	contract shall be the higher one of a predetermined amount of five mi						
	amount stipulated by laws and regulations.						
	changed on June 26, 2015 and re	egistered on July 8, 2015					
	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, the	e Company may enter					
	into an agreement with the directors (excluding those who are execut	ive directors) to limit					
	their liability under Article 423(1) of the same Act, provided, however	er, that the maximum					
	amount of liability based on such contract shall be the higher one of a	n predetermined amount					
	of five million yen or more or the amount stipulated by laws and regu	ılations.					
	changed on March 28, 2019 and regi	stered on April 23, 2019					
	Pursuant to the provisions of Article 427(1) of the Companies Act, th	e Company may enter					
	into an agreement with the directors (excluding those who are execut	ive directors) to limit					
	their liability for damages under Article 423(1) of the same Act, prov	ided. however, that the					
	maximum amount of the liability for damages under such contract sha	all be the minimum					
	amount stipulated by laws and regulations.						
	changed on June 26, 2020 and reg	gistered on July 10, 2020					
Branch office	1	moved on					
	3-18-3, Kanda-nishiki-cho, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo	October 9, 2012					
		registered on					
		October 11, 2012					
		, . ==					

<sup>\*</sup>Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

Company split	The company was split on October 1, 2021 from Diamond Electric Mfg. Co., Ltd. located in
	15-27, Tsukamoto 1-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi.
	registered on October 14, 2021
Records on	Company with Board of Directors
Company with	registered on May 12, 2006 according to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Board of	
Directors	abolished on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020
Records on	Company with Auditors
Company with	registered on May 12, 2006 according to Article 136 of Act No. 87 of 2005
Auditors	
	abolished on March 28, 2019 and registered on April 23, 2019
	Company with Auditors
	established on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020
Records on	Company with Board of Auditors
Company with	registered on May 12, 2006
Board of	
Auditors	abolished on March 28, 2019 and registered on April 23, 2019
Records on	Records on Company with Audit Committees etc.
Company with	established on March 28, 2019 and registered on April 23, 2019
Audit	
Committees	
etc.	abolished on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020
Records on	There are the provisions of the articles of incorporation of delegation, to directors, of
delegation, to	decision on execution of important operations.
directors, of	established on March 28, 2019 and registered on April 23, 2019
decision on	
execution of	
important	
operations	established on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020
Records on	Company with Accounting Auditors
Company with	registered on May 12, 2006
Accounting	
Auditors	
	established on June 26, 2020 and registered on July 10, 2020
Records on	The head office was moved on June 27, 2002 from the address of 5-4, Techno-park, Sanda,
registration	Hyogo.
	registered on July 12, 2002

15-27, Tsukamoto 1-chome, Yodogawa-ku, Osaka-shi DIAMOND&ZEBRA ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

This is a document to certify all the non-closed records listed in the registry. (Jurisdiction of Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau)

December 8, 2021

Kita Osaka Branch Office, Osaka Legal Affairs Bureau

Registrar

**OZAKI Michio** 

Ref No. 1506677

\*Underlined sections indicate deleted matters.

# 履歷事項全部証明書

大阪市淀川区塚本一丁目 1 5 番 2 7 号 タイヤゼブラ電機株式会社

ANDER MARIE	1300 01 103027	
<b>会社法人等番号</b>	1200-01-102037	
商号	田淵電機株式会社	
	ダイヤゼブラ電機株式会社	令和 3年10月 1日変更
		令和 3年10月14日登記
本 店	大阪市淀川区宮原三丁目4番30号	平成26年 5月 7日移転
		平成26年 5月 7日登記
	大阪市淀川区塚本一丁目15番27号	令和 1年10月 1日移転
		令和 1年10月 1日登記
公告をする方法	電子公告とする。 h t t p://www.zbr.co.jp 但し、電子公告を行うことができない事故その	平成18年 6月29日変更
	他のやむを得ない事由が生じたときは、日本経 済新聞に掲載して公告する。	平成18年 7月18日登記
	電子公告とする。 h t t p://www.zbr.co.jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	令和 2年 6月26日変更
	は、官報に掲載して行う。	令和 2年 7月10日登記
	電子公告とする。 https://www.diaelec-hd.co.jp ただし、事故その他やむを得ない事由によって 電子公告による公告をすることができない場合	<b>会和 3年10月</b> 1日変更
	セッムロによるAのといる。 は、自報に掲載して行う。	令和 3年10月14日登記
会社成立の年月日	昭和14年12月25日	
E M	(1) 電子機械器具及び部品の製造並びに販売 (2) 電気機械器具及び部品の製造並びに販売 (3) エネルギー関連機械器具及び部品の製造。 (4) 前各号に関連する建設工事の設計、施工及 (5) 前各号に関するソフトウェアの開発、製作 (6) 前各号に関連する修理、保守サービスの提 (7) 前各号に関連する修理、保守サービスの提 (7) 前各号に関連する投資 (9) 有価証券投資	び語負 、販売及び使用許諾 供及び受託

整理番号 I506677

下線のあるものは株消事項

	1													
	ş													
	ì													
	ì													
	į													
	1												١	
	۰				í			ċ	Ñ	١	Ń	2	ż	
	١.		3	į	ć			ś	Š		ŀ		Č	
		١	į		Ś				ě		ŀ		ζ	
		١	3		Š						١		ζ	
											ŀ		Š	
									į					
													Š	
									į				Š	
	1												į	
	1		Š		ĺ				į					
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
			Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	1		Š		ĺ									
	100000000			S .										
	100000000			S .										
	100000000			S .										
	100000000			S .										
	1			S .										
	The second second			S .										
	The second second			S .										
	The second second			S .										
	The second second			S .										
	100000000			S .										
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					1					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					1					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					1					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					1					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					1					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	The second second			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000			S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S					10 miles 10					

	平成24年 6月28日変更	<b>平成24年 7月12日登記</b>
	<ul> <li>(1) 台動車関連機構器具、電貨器具及び部品の技術開発、製造並びに販売</li> <li>(2) エネルギー関連機構器及び船后の技術開発、製造並びに販売</li> <li>(3) 電子、電気機構器及び部品の投始開発、製造並びに販売</li> <li>(4) 前各号に付帯又は関連するソフトラエアの技術開発、製作及び販売</li> <li>(5) 前各号に付帯又は関連する電気工事、電気通信工事及び機械器具設置に関する設計、監理・施工並びに請負</li> <li>(6) 前各号に付本又は関連する機構器具等のリース及びレンタル</li> <li>(7) 前各号に関連する機構、保守サービスの提供及び受託</li> <li>(8) 前各号に関連する機構、保守サービスの提供及び受託</li> <li>(8) 前各号に関連する機構、保守サービスの提供及び受託</li> <li>(8) 前各号に関連する機構器とのリース及びレンタル</li> <li>(7) 前各号に関連する機構器と関係するこの指数が変形</li> <li>(8) 前各号の付害を業及びこれに関連する一切の事業</li> <li>(8) 前各号の付害を業及びこれに関連する一切の事業</li> </ul>	着機能発売。製造並びに販売 整強をびに販売 整備をびに販売 を開発・製作及び販売 整置工事及び機械器具款値に マス及びレンタル 等数で受託 合称 3年10月14日發配
单元株式数	100条	平成26年 8月 1日変更
		平成26年 8月 1日登記
		合和 2年 6月26日廃止
		金和 2年 7月10日警記
報行可能構成物數	1億20.00万株	释放23年 6月29日改变
		平成23年 7月12日登記
発の資格式の総数		平成23年 6月21日後更
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	t 0 7 7 7 0 5 0	平成23年 6月22日登記
	発行海牧式の総数・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	平成31年 1月22日変更
	5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	平成31年 1月28日登記
資本金の額	金子の億1181万6596円	平成23年 6月21日変更
		C/1
	金多工催1181万6596円	平成31年 1月22日葵更
		平成31年 1月28日登記
	金3億3333万3338	奇和 2年 1月31月変更
		<b>帝和 2年 1月31日登記</b>
株式の緑砂制限に開発されて	当会社の株式の譲獲による敬辱については、株主リロ・ガニ・ゴニュニュー	株主又は取得着は、株主総会の兼
***	960年文17年17年17年17年17年17日 青和 2年 6月26日設定	令和 2年 7月10日發記

氏者とは名称及び任所なびに動業所	大阪市中央区 大阪市中央区 三井住友信託	27年年人的正確行体AX著位 大阪市中央总水館図丁目5巻33号 - 并住友信託維行株式会社 - 直券代行部 平成24年 - 4月 - 1日変更	更 年成24年 4月 2日發起
		令和 2年 6月26日株主名像管理人三井佐及信託銀行 格式会社を廃止	走 活 会称 2 年 7月10日登認
後長に関する多項	星鄉 依	田羅春冬	子被29年6月29日連任 
	取締役	田 差 経 太	3.0年6月28
			平成30年 7月13日登記 平成30年12月18日存在
			平成30年12月26日營證
·	收益後	夏方土利 告	平成29年 6月29日恵子 
	吸縮設	関も士を	平成30年 6月28日童任
			平成30年 7月13日谷記
			平成31年 1月22日攀任 平成31年 1月22日蒙監
<b>,</b>	取締役	化 ** 野雅雄	平成29年 6月29日重任
			平成29年 7月11日登記
	投稿贷	佐々野雅雄	平成30年 6月28日重任
			平成30年 7月13日登記
			平成3.1等 1月2.2日降低
			平成31年 1月28日整記

大阪市徳川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電線株式会社

平成29年 6月29日重任	平成29年 7月11日登記	平成30年 6月28日真任	平成30年 7月13日登記	平成31年 1月22日春任	平成29年 6月29日童岳	平成29年 7月11日登記	平成30年 6月28日原任	平成30年 7月13日登記	平成29年 6月29日責任	平成29年 7月11日登記	平成30年 6月28日重任	平成30年 7月13日给影	平成31年 1月22日辞任	平成31年 1月28日發記	平成29年 6月29日截任	平成29年 7月11日発記	平成30年、6月28日童任	平成30年 7月13日登記	平成30年11月 7日移任	平成30年11月21日発記	平成30年 6月28日就任	平成30年 7月13日登記	平成31年 1月23日辞任	平成31年 1月28日警記
10000000000000000000000000000000000000		熨 潮 戏 …			<b>衛 泰</b>				早野 新 人		早野和人				後後後		被被被				被 本 泰			
<b>资格</b> 农		板総役			取締役				取締役		2000年2月				取締役		取締役				取締役			

大阪市淀川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電機株式会社

2 2 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 4	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	
2 年 年	海	功能改
手 (2) (2) (3) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4		
	86K EE	※
1年 3月28 1年 1月23	田	型 数 器
3.14 1.H.2.8		
令和 2年 7月10日登記 平成31年 1月22日級任	· 與 至 田 是	取締役
2	<b>多数金属</b>	政籍院
会和 1年 6月25日東任 	多 解 备 确	現職公
平成31年 4月23日第記		
平成31年 3月28日東日	小 繁 宥 蹑	收额役
华城31年 1月28日盛起		
	20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20. 20.	( ) ( ) ( )

大阪布従川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電磁株式会社

今和 3年1.0月 1日航任 合和 3年1.0月14日登記	条和 3年10月 19就任 条和 3年10月 19時代	令和 3年10月 1日敬任 	平成31年 3月28日成低 平成31年 4月23日禁約 脊和 2年 6月26日退任 分和 2年 7月10日登起	平成31年 3月28日就任 	平成31年 3月28日銀任 平成31年 4月23日窓間 今和 2年 6月26日退任 帝和 2年 7月10日登記	平成3.1年 3.月28日版任 平成3.1年 4月23日登記 希和 2年 6月26日遺任 名和 2年 7月10日登記
₩ ₩	秦 元 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二 二	\$8 #4	* \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \	(1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1) (1)	种 种 各	(数)
免業役	東衛後	功務從	で	取締役、監査等 差身 (別) 取締役)	和商化、監査等 整員 作外取納役)	<u>系列</u> <u>全列</u> (社外位商权)

大阪市従川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電機株式会社

> PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0657

\* 下蒙のあるものは抹角等限であることを示す。

整理器号 1506677

1		平成30年12月18日發任 	2.0番3.4号 平成2.9年 6月2.9日専任 1. 利 格	20番34号 平成30年 6月28月重任 土 利 治	平成3.1年 1月22日遺伝 平成3.1年 1月28日登配	841-314号 平成31年 1月22日歌任 9 理 ———————————————————————————————————	5番41-314号	841-314号 令和 1年 6月25日肇任 1 理	5 数41-314号	7年6月2	平成27年 7月 8日登稿 平成31年 1月22日辞任	1-
兵庫長戸院市場先町8番2(4) (株表取締役 田 淵 爾	兵庫県戸総市陽市陽本町8番30 代表収縮役 田 瀬 爾		天蘇県宝塚市謝殿山四丁目 2 代表取締役 月 方 3	瓦庫原金學市階級山四丁目 2 代表取締改 月 为 4		次版市平野区喜進二丁目5 器4 代表取締役 - 小-野-将	大阪市平野区参加二丁目5番 代表功績役 小野	大阪市平野区喜進二丁目5番4代表取締役 小野有	大阪市平野は高速…1日5名 代表取締役 山野 6	部金役 本 本	(社外號畫役)	

大阪市従川区塚本一丁目15巻27号 タイヤゼブラ電機株式会社

> PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0658

整理番号 1506677

28年 6月29日重任	平成28年 7月11日登記	平成31年 1月22日辞任	3.1年 1月2.8日登記	稻	0年10月1	3.1年 1月22日解任	3.1年 1月2.8日登記	31年 1月22日就任	3.1年 1.月2.8日登記	<b>率成3十年 3月28日返任</b>	⊬成31年 4月23日登高C	3:1年 1月22日就任	3.1年 1月2.8日登記	华成31年 3月28日登任	3.1年 4月2.3日登記	31年 1月22日就任	3.1年 1月2.8日登記	1年 3月28日	3.1年 4月2.3日登記	2年 6月26日獻任	2年 7月10日第記	3年10月 1日就任	3年10月14日登紀
ž   +	13  t	4	47/K3	*	平 (5.00)	(A)	平	平	後	#	被动	4	平族3	华成	50年	14.00		34.	- C 報報:	杂	<b>令和</b>	中	是
뿔!				竪				桃				<b>(8</b> )				戦				**		(2) 약	
死 死				H.				江田				阿本				題 4				人红莲		₩   ∰	
					(社外監査役)								(社外監査役)				(社外監査院)						
解學校				配合设	(#			器首後		100	5505000	器整後	经			監查役	(#)			(A) (A) (A)		開發	

大阪市池川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電線株式会社

> PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0659

下級のあるちのは体情を強ですることを示す。

| 東現番号 | 1506677

6月29日軍任 7月11日整約 6月28日重任 6月25日退伍 1.3日報問 9日發記 25日就任 少日整部 6月26日退任 記録日のませた 出奏目も 4月23日登記 7月10日榮記 8日登記 とする。 当会社は、会社法第427条像1項の規定により、監査役との間に、同任第4 23条第1項の責任を限定する契約を総結することができる。たでし、当該契 約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、金500万円以上であらかにあ定めた金額ま たは氷与が規定する網のいずれか高い額とする。 平成27年 5月26日変更 平成27年 7月 8日登 当会社は、会社技術 4.2 6.条項 1項の規定により、取精液金の改議をもって同係業 4.2 3.条部 1項の取締役、切締役でかった者を含む。」の書作を还分の投資において発除することができる。 当会社は、会社社第 4.2 6.条類 1.項の規定により、取補符合の基準をあって、関本等 4.3 3.条第 1項の監査機(数 直便であった者に含む。1 の責任を注号の関係をはおいて発味することができる。 当会社は、会社体第427条線1項の規定により、収縮役(業務執行取締役で ある者を除く、この間に、同法第423条館:項の責任を限定する契約を構 給することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく賠償責任の限度額は、金30 り万円以上であらかじめ定めた金額または任合が規定する額のいずれか高い額 取締役会の決議をもって 8を含む。」の責任を告告の 当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の概定により、取締後(業務納行取締役である者を除く、この間に、同志等423条第1項の委任を販定する契約を納結することができる。ただし、当該契約に基づく節債責任の限度額は、会500万円以上であらかじ本定がた金額または法令が協定する第のいずれか為い額 7.8 M r 7.8 8 8 # # ~ 率成29年 # <u></u> 学校20年 平成30年 % (3) 平成30年 e.1 平成26年 平成三十年 (7 (7 当会社は、会社生祭426条第1項の現定により、取締役会 同な第423条第1項の取締役(取締役であった者を含む。 服效において気除することができる。 平成31年 3月28日変更 平成31 分和 全剂 小岩 各智 學中 各数 6月26日廃止 有限養任監査法ストーマツ **を限責任監査秩久トーマン** 坝 ¢ · 3· 8· 300 田 ġ. 会計監査人 会計監査人 会計監査人 取解役等の会社に 対する責任の条係 に繋する規定 等の変数に対する 表征の独版に駆す 非業務執行取締役 る親定

大阪市従川区塚本一丁目15番27号 ダイヤゼブラ電線株式会社

> PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0660

176

下級の表をものは体循導項であることを示す。

1508677

中海海海岸

	ļ														
	í				ľ					١					
	J		E		4					١	ď				
			Ε						۰		٦				
	ċ		ľ			ċ					٩				
				:	۹	t			•	١	ċ	,	2		
	÷		z	7	١				一年 有一年 一年 一		٠	١	١		
	۶		١		١										
		Č		ĺ	ź	ć	٠	٠	d	١		è			
	۰	١	١		٠	í				٠	Ś	t			

	とする。 平成31年 3月28日変更 平成31年 4月23日登紀
	当会社は、会社法第427条第1項の規定により、販額投、業勤執行取締役等 である者を除く、ことの間に、例法約423条第1項の視書階像責任を限定す 多契約を締結することができる。ただし、当税契約に基づく責任の限度額は 基金に定める最低責託保度額とする。 合和 2年 6月26日変更 - 今和 2年 7月10日登記
校 概	4 学成24年10月9日移動 参数数・状因及類形部に17日18巻巻3
	( E )
<b>海州北海</b>	今和3年10月1日大阪市売川区塚47月15番21号ダイヤモンド電機株式会社から分割 さ会社から分割
取締役会8000 に関する事項 に関する事項	<u> </u>
	今和 2年 6月16日発出 会称 7年 7月10日登記
監察を記録を を を を を を を の の の の の を を の の の を の を	<u>監查後認</u> 關企社 平成17年法傳輸379等 36条の機定により平成1 年 5月12日營紀
	平成31年 3月28日糜止 平成31年 4月23日整記
	監查後級置会社 作物 2年 6月26日設定 音和 2年 7月10日登記
監査役会設置会社 に図する本语	監賽改会設置会社 平成18年 5月12日簽紹
	平成31年 3月28日廃此 平成31年 4月23日登記
配套等交員会設置 会社に関する事項	<u>航産等家員会設置会社</u> 平成31年 3月28日設定 平成31年 4月23日簽記
	帝約 2年 6月26日展止 合称 2年 7月10日登記
重要な業務執行の	重要な業務執行の決定の服務後への委任についての定款の定めがある
代元の収益なくの委任に関する事項	平成と1年 3月28日製売 存成3月代 1月23日発動

これは貧影響に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 こた書面である。 「大阪法教員管練」	これは登記簿に配録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを部項 した書類である。						登録記録に除する - 平成14年6月27日次郵票三田市テクノバーク5番がよから本店替転券項数 単数	条和 2年 6月26日廃止	会対監査人部院会 私に関する事項 ・ 年版18年 5月12日券記	条构 3年 6月26日廃止 卷称 2年 7月30日登記
--	---	--	--	--	--	--	--	---------------	--	-----------------------------

PATENT REEL: 059359 FRAME: 0662

**RECORDED: 03/10/2022**